
Executive Board
President 5/5 Aidan Koster, JP JP, Lawrence KSCPEOaidankoster@gmail.com 1815 E. 800th Rd. Lecompton, KS 66050 913-461-7313
Vice President 4/5 Jan Guevel, JF JF, Shawnee Mission KSCPEOjanguevel@gmail.com 21456 W. 107th Pl. Olathe, KS 66061 913-660-6071
Organizer 3/5 Mary McGehee, IA IA, Newton KSCPEOmarymcgehee@gmail.com 705 Lewis Dr. Hesston, KS 67062 316-461-1829
Treasurer 2/5 Carie Johnson, FX FX, Kansas City KSCPEOcariejohnson@gmail.com 10022 W. 94th St Overland Park, KS 66212 913-515-4843
Secretary 1/5 Joyce Smith, HQ HQ, Hutchinson KSCPEOjoycesmith@gmail.com 907 Old Farm Estates Hutchinson, KS 67502 620-200-5638
Exec Assistants
Exec Treasurer Sharon Leatherman, JC JC, Lawrence KSCPEOsharonleatherman@gmail.com 1213 Stone Meadows Dr Lawrence, KS  66049 785-218-7108
Exec Secretary Kasey Griffith, GY GY, Abilene KSCPEOkaseygriffith@gmail.com 200 N. Pine Abilene, KS 67410 785-280-1891
Amendments and Recommendations (A & RLiaisons-President/VP ex-officio KSCPEOamendments@gmail.com
Chair x 2 years 2/3 Heather Unruh, GY GY, Abilene hjunruh95@gmail.com 909 N. Buckeye Abilene, KS 67410-2205 785-479-7647

1/3 Mandi McKinley, IL IL, Manhattan mandimoo37@hotmail.com 421 Westview Dr. Manhattan, KS 66502 785-565-1392
PSP Advisor 1/3 Julie Cahoj, AX AX, Atwood jcahoj@gmail.com 15189 Rd BB Atwood, KS 67730-9508 785-626-5054
Convention Advisory Committee (CAC) Liaisons-President/VP ex-officio KSCPEOconventionadvisory@gmail.com
Chair 3/3 Connie Humes, HW HW, Topeka connie@humesappraisal.com 4404 SW Brandywine Ln Topeka, KS 66610 785-221-6863

2/3 Emily Kannady, DB DB, Marion emily@tampastatebank.com 2661 Pawnee Marion, KS 66861 620-381-3056
1/3 LouAnne Maddox, GJ GJ, Topeka loumaddox1@gmail.com 4412 SW Colly Crk Dr Topeka, KS 66610 910-578-5808

Registrar Annual Allison Grice, U U, St. Francis KSCPEOallisongrice@gmail.com PO Box 218 St. Francis, KS 67756 785-332-0129
Boutique Coord Tammy Grice, U U, St. Francis tammygrice23@gmail.com 1440 Road 20 St. Francis, KS 67756 785-332-6194

Heather Germann, AS AS, Clay Center jhgermann@gmail.com 1972 Cherokee Rd Clay Center, KS 67432-7887 785-447-1412
Finance Committee Liaisons-Treasurer, President/VP ex-officio KSCPEOfinance@gmail.com
Chair 3/3 Sarah Steele, IM IM, Wichita s_o_steele@yahoo.com 1109 N. Linden Cir. Wichita, KS 67206 316-204-4155

2/3 Clara Hemphill, FZ FZ, Lawrence clarahemphill@netscape.net 937 Kentucky Lawrence, KS 66044-2823 785-842-5880
PSP Advisor 1/3 Jan Keeley, HR HR, Great Bend momkeeley@gmail.com 2516 Zarah Dr. Great Bend, KS 67530 620-617-2039
History Committee Liaison-Treasurer
Historian 2/3 Sue Atchison, JU JU, Lawrence atchisonsue@yahoo.com 25765 Chieftain Rd. Lawrence, KS 66044 785-317-6217
International P.E.O. Project Chairs Liaison-Secretary
IPS/PSA 3/3 Louise Hicks, HE HE, Overland Park talonsglpeo@gmail.com 12105 Westgate Street Overland Park, KS 66213 913-338-3713
PCE 3/3 Stacee Jennings, IN IN, Olathe staceejennings@gmail.com 12523 Grandview Rd. Grandview, MO 64030 702-278-5968
ELF/STAR 3/3 Pat Jones, CJ CJ, Pittsburg patbartonekjones@gmail.comKSCPEOELFSTAR@g1509 Vine Pittsburg, KS 66762 620-687-2879
Kansas Cottey College Scholarship Committ  Liaison-Vice President KSCPEOCotteyScholarship@gmail.com
Cottey College Chair 4/4 Mary Pat Patrick, IY IY, Wichita patrickmary1977@gmail.com 3 Shenandoah Goddard, KS 67052 316-841-7257
KCCS Chair 3/4 Kim Vortherms, HT HT, Derby dvortherms@cox.net 836 Cedarbrook Derby, KS 67037-3439 316-204-3706

2/4 Margaret Carte, IY GN, Unaffiliate megcarte1@gmail.com 8438 W. 16th Ct. N Wichita, KS 67212 813-748-9929
1/4 Mary Lou Anderson, AD AD, Leavenworth mlouanderson21@gmail.com 1119 Pebble Beach Dr. Lansing, KS 66043 913-306-4064

Membership Committee Liaison-Organizer KSCPEOMembership@gmail.com
Co-Chair 3/3 Susan Crawford, JF JF, Shawnee Mission kshawkeye42010@gmail.com 12115 W. 164th Terrace Overland Park, KS 66221 913-484-5454
Co-Chair 3/3 Sarah O’Donnell, GH GH, Arkansas City spoewildcat@hotmail.com 1113 Forest Glenn Dr. Arkansas City, KS 67005 316-641-0887

2/3 Stacia Piroutek, JA JA, Belleville stacia.piroutek@gmail.com 1516 Airport Trl Belleville, Ks 66935-8128 785-527-0931
1/3 Leslie Hubbel, JS JS, Basehor lesliehubbel@gmail.com 17904 168th St Basehor, KS 66007 913-980-7193
1/3 Stephanie White, FX FX, Kansas City stephaniewfx11@gmail.com 9144 Allman Rd Lenexa, KS 66219-1930 913-269-9666

Nominating Committee Liaison-President KSCPEONominations@gmail.com
Chair 3/3 Annette Moore, FX FX, Kansas City amoore24230@gmail.com 24230 W. 67th Terrace Shawnee, KS 66226 620-257-8385

1/3 Candace Sage, BE BE, Phillipsburg csage@ruraltel.net 249 W. H St. Phillipsburg, KS 67661 785-543-7098
1/3 Lisa Woods, FL FL, Olathe lisawoods7133@gmail.com 18919 Millview St. Spring Hill, KS 66083 417-540-7133

PSP Advisor (non-voting except ti 1/1 Lori Havens, AY AY, McPherson kscpeolorihavens@gmail.com 1416 Homestead Pl McPherson, KS 67460 620-245-5340
Sunflower Grants Liaison-President & VP (ex officio) KSCPEOSunflowerGrants@gmail.com
President 3/4 Debby Brewer, GR GR, Olathe dbrewers1976@gmail.com 16383 W 168th CT. Olathe, KS 66062 913-486-2388
VP 2/4 Margaret Ogle, HW HW, Topeka 19Margaret.Ogle57@gmail.com 4415 SE Oakview Ln Topeka, KS 66609-1680 785-640-2025
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Secretary 1/4 Dee Holman, IV IV, Great Bend deejoholman@gmail.com 667 W. 3rd St Hoisington, KS 67544 620-786-4667
PSP Advisor 4/4 Rita Nienstedt, AU AU, Ottawa ritanienstedt@gmail.com 1528 S. Oak Ottawa, KS 66067 785-418-8592
Past Pres 4/4 Debbi Eickbush, AY AY, McPherson reickbush@sbcglobal.net PO Box 1007 McPherson, KS 67460 620-242-6840
Technology Liaison-Vice President KSCPEOTechnology@gmail.com
Chair 4/4 Rachel Brudnicki, IN IN, Olathe rachelbrudnicki@gmail.com 6900 W. 66th St. Overland Park, KS 66202 913-706-4077

2/4 Kim Augspurger, JO JO, Shawnee kimaugspurger@comcast.net 12355 S Dunraven St Olathe, KS 66061-7870 214-766-4965
Unaffiliate Committee Liaison-Organizer KSCPEOunaffiliate@gmail.com
Chair 3/3 Joy Mae Johnson, GI GI, Fairway joymae57@hotmail.com 8717 Walmer St. Overland Park, KS 66212 620-727-2633

2/3 Carol Higgs, AG AG, Newton higgsperk@gmail.com 6811 E. 1st Newton, KS 67114 316-772-1412
1/3 Marcia Cooper, IW IW, Manhattan marcia-c@cox.net 2904 Tatarrax Dr. Manhattan, KS 66502-1978 785-539-1675

Official Appointments
Newsletter Editor Annual Kasey Griffith, GY GY, Abilene KSCPEOkaseygriffith@gmail.com 200 N. Pine Abilene, KS 67410 785-280-1891
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